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This is to certify that Shri Manish Kumar 
obtained the degree of Master of Laws (Human Rihts 

Duties Education) in the examination of 2009 of this University 

PO9069-07L51003/( 

and was placed in the First Division. 

ais Dated : FEB, 26, 2010 Vice-Chancellor 



Father's Name 

Mother's Name 

Core Paper 

OrFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

LL.M. (HUMAN RIGHTS AND DUTIES EDUCATION) 
FIRST SEMESTER EXAMINATION 2007-2008 

Name of the Candidate : Shri Manlsh Kumar 
Exam. Roll No. 

BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY 

MARKSHEET 

: 07LS1003 

PASSED 

PAPERS 

Human Rights and Duties Jurisprudence 

Optional Paper (Any Three) 

: Shri Shiv Shanker Prasad 

Smt. Kanak Lata 

Prepared by : 

Group I: Paper 2: International Obligation 

oup ll: Paper 4: Environment and Human 
Ri and Duties 

Group IIl: Paper:S: Human Rights and 
CriminalJusticeSystem 

Serial No : 3 

Grand Total 

Date of Declaration of Result:30.01.2008 

Enrolment No. :271179 

Checked by : 1.B.R.Vexms 

Marks 
Obtained 

77 

52 

64 

59 

52 

Full 
Marks 

100 

100 

100 

100 

400 

Controller of Examinations 

P.T.0. 



Name of the Candidate 

Exam, Roll No. 

LL.M. SECOND SEMEsTER EXAMINATION 2007-2008 

(HUMAN RIGHTS AND DUTIES EDUCATION) 

Father's Name 

Mother's Name 

Core Paper 

OFFICB OP THE CONTRoLPR Or rXAMINATIONS 

Research Methodology 
Research Project 

Group: IV 

Group: V 

BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY 

Group: VI 

Passed 

Prepared by : 

Checked by : 

Optional Paper Groups: IV, V & VI 

MARKSHECT 

: Shri Manislh Kumar 

: 

PAPERS 

: 07L51003 

: 2.... 

: Smt. Kanak Lata 

Shri Shiv Shanker Prasad 

Paper-7: International 
Humanitarian Law 

Paper-9: International 
Refugee Law 

Serial No : I 

Paper-1 1: Science & 
Technology and Human 
Rights and Duties 

Date of Declaration of Result:06.06.2008 

Enrolment No. : 271179 

Grand Total... 

Marks 
Obtained 

36 

34 

65 

60 

76 

271 

Full 
Marks 

60 

40 

100 

100 

100 

400 

Controller of Examinations 

P.T.0. 



Name of the Candidate: 

Exam. Roll No. 

Father's Name 

LL.M. (HUMAN RIGHTS AND DUTIES EDUCATION) 
THIRD SEMESTER (SUPPLEMENTARY) 

EXAMINATION 2008-2009 

Mother's Name 

Core Paper 

OFriCL OF THE CONTROLLER OP EXAMINATIONS 

BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY 

MARKSHEET 

PAPERS 

PASSED 

Shri Manislh Kumar 

07L51003 

Prepared by: 

Human Rights and Duties Law, in India 

: Smt. Kanak Lata 

Optinal Paper (Any Three) Group Optinal 
VI, VI& IX 

Slhri Shiv Shanker Prasad 

Group-VII Paper 13: Women and Human Rights 
and �uties 

Group-VIII Paper 15: Children and Human 
Rights and Duties 

Group-IX Paper 17: International Law of 
Development 

Serial No: I 

Enrolment No. : 271179 

Grand Total... 

Date of Declaration of Result: 18.09.2009 

Checked by : 1...B.RMerma 

Marks 
Obtained 

56 

58 

54 

62 

230 

Full 
Marks 

100 

100 

100 

100 

400 

Controller of Examinations 

P.T.0. 



Exam. Roll No. 

L.L.M. (HUMAN RIGHTS AND DUTES EDUCATION) 
TOURTH SEMIESTER EXAMINATION 2008-2009 

Name of the Candidate : Shri Manisl1 Kumar 

Father's Name 

O1FICE OP T3 CONTROLLRR or EXAMINATIONS 

Mother's Name 

Core Paper: 

BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY 

Dissertation 
Viva-Voce 

MARKSIIEET 

: 07LS1003 

: 

PAPERS 

International Law of Human Rights 

: Smt. Kanak LaLa 

Prepared by : k 

Shri Shivshankar Prasal 

Serial No: 3 

Total Marks of IV Semester Examination 

Total Marks of III Semester Examination 

Marks Obtained at I Semestèr Examination 
Marks Obtained at I Semester Examination 

Grand Total.. 

PASSED IN FRST DIVISION 

Enrolncnt No. : 27I17 

Date of Declaration of Result: 18:09.2009 

Checked by : 1.5.R.Merma 

Marks 
Obtained 

162 

292 

230 

271 

52 

1,045 

Full 
Marks 

100 

200 

100 

400 

400 

400 

Seys400 

Date of issue of Marksheet consequent upon geting enrolled: 8:):200 

1600 

Controller of Examinations 

P.T.O. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

