प्रेषक,

मनीष कुमार— । ।, लघुवाद न्यायाधीश, वाराणसी ।

सेवा में,

महानिबन्धक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद।

द्वाराः– माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश महोदय, जनपद न्यायालय, वाराणसी।

विषयः—<u>शासनादेश संख्या 1705/दो—4—2011—45(12)/91</u> टी० सी० लखनऊ <u>दिनांक 03.01.2012 एवं शासनादेश संख्या 1363/दो —4—200945(12)/91</u> टी० <u>सी० लखनऊ दिनांक 13.05.2010 के अनुसार उत्तर प्रदेश न्यायिक सेवा में प्रार्थी</u> <u>के चयन के समय विधि स्नातकोत्तर एल०एल०एम० उपाधि धारक होने के कारण 3</u> (3)अग्रिम वेतन वृद्वि मय महगाई भत्त्ता व नियुक्ति की तिथि दिनांक 05.07.2013 से प्रदान किये जाने के सम्बन्ध में।

महोदय,

ससम्मान निवेदन है कि प्रार्थी ने दिनांक 05.07.2013 को माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के आदेशानुसार पदभार ग्रहण किया है। प्रार्थी उत्तर प्रदेश न्यायिक सेवा में चयन के समय विधि स्नातकोत्तर एल0 एल0 एम0 उपाधि धारक था, इसलिए प्रार्थी उपरोक्त शासनादेश के अनुसार प्रदेश न्यायिक सेवा में चयन के समय से ही विधि स्नातकोत्तर होने के कारण पदभार ग्रहण करने की तिथि दिनांक 05.07.2013 से तीन अग्रिम वेतन वृद्वि मय महगाई भत्ता प्राप्त करने का अधिकारी है।

अतः माननीय महोदय से ससम्मान निवेदन है कि उपरोक्त शासनादेश के अनुपालन में प्रार्थी को पदभार ग्रहण करने की तिथि दिनांक 05.07.2013 से 3 (तीन) अग्रिम वेतन वृद्वि मय महगाई भत्ता प्रदान करने हेतु समुचित आदेश पारित करने के लिए प्रार्थी का यह प्रतिवेदन माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद के समक्ष सहानभूति पूर्वक विचार किये जाने हेतु प्रस्तुत करने की कृपा करें। आपकी महान कृपा होगी।

सादर

भवदीय,

दिनांकः 02.01.2024

Aquist furnar

(मनीष कुमार— । ।) लघुवाद न्यायाधीश, वाराणसी । आई0 डी0 नम्बर यू.पी.1965

संलग्नक :—

<u>1:- विधि स्नानकोत्तर परीक्षा के अंकपत्र की प्रमाणित फोटो प्रति।</u> <u>2:- विधि स्नानकोत्तर उपाधि की प्रमाणित फोटो प्रति।</u>

P09069-07L51003/(





संस्थापित FOUNDED 1916

श्री मनीष कुमार इति-नामा विश्वविद्यालयस्यास्य २००९ तमे ईसवीयवर्षे परीक्षायां प्रथम श्रेण्यां समुत्तीर्य मास्टर ऑफ लॉज़ (ह्यूमन राइट्स एण्ड ड्यूटीज एज्यूकेशन) इत्युपाधिं प्राप्नोदिति प्रमाणयति।

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि श्री मनीष कुमार को इस विश्वविद्यालय की सन् २००९ ईसवी की परीक्षा प्रथम श्रेणी में उत्तीर्ण होने पर मास्टर ऑफ लॉज़ (ह्यूमन राइट्स एण्ड ड्यूटीज एज्यूकेशन) उपाधि प्रदान की गई ।

This is to certify that Shri Manish Kumar obtained the degree of Master of Laws (Human Rights L Duties Education) in the examination of 2009 of this University and was placed in the First Division.

कुलपतिः Vice-Chancellor

स्थानः वाराणसी Place:Varanasi



दिनांक Dated : FEB, 26, 2010

Serial No: 3

BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

MARKSHEET

LL.M. (HUMAN RIGHTS AND DUTIES EDUCATION) FIRST SEMESTER EXAMINATION 2007-2008

Name of the Candidate	:	Shri Manish Kumar
Exam. Roll No.	:	07L51003 Enrolment No. : 271179
Father's Name	:	Shri Shiv Shanker Prasad
Mother's Name	:	Smt. Kanak Lata

PAPERS	Marks Obtained	Full Marks
Core Paper		
Human Rights and Duties Jurisprudence	77	100
Optional Paper (Any Three)	성 	
Group I: Paper 2: International Obligation	52	100
Group II: Paper 4: Environment and Human Rights and Duties	64	100
Group III: Paper 5: Human Rights and Criminal Justice System	59	100
Grand Total	252	400

PASSED

Checked by : 1. B. R. Verma. : 2. Mr. Jan

Controller of Examinations



BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

MARKSHEET

LL.M. SECOND SEMESTER EXAMINATION 2007-2008 (HUMAN RIGHTS AND DUTIES EDUCATION)

Name of the Candidate	:	Shri Manish Kumar
Exam. Roll No.	:	07L51003 Enrolment No. : 271179
Father's Name	:	Shri Shiv Shanker Prasad
Mother's Name	:	Smt. Kanak Lata

PAPERS		Marks Obtained	Full Marks	
Core Paper				
Research Meth	nodology	36	60	
Research Proje	ect	34	40	
Optional Pape	er Groups: IV, V & VI	•		
Group: IV	Paper-7: International Humanitarian Law	65	100	
Group: V	Paper-9: International Refugee Law	60	100	
Group: VI	Paper-11: Science & Technology and Human Rights and Duties	76	100	
	Grand Total	271 .	400	

Passed

Date of Declaration of Result : 06.06.2008 Prepared by : Checked by : 1BRVerma : 2.

Controller of Examinations

BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

MARKSHEET

LL.M. (HUMAN RIGHTS AND DUTIES EDUCATION) THIRD SEMESTER (SUPPLEMENTARY) EXAMINATION 2008-2009

Name of the Candidate	:	Shri Manish Kumar
Exam. Roll No.	:	07L51003 Enrolment No. : 271179
Father's Name	:	Shri Shiv Shanker Prasad
Mother's Name	:	Smt. Kanak Lata

PAPERS	Marks Obtained	Full Marks	
Core Paper			
Human Rights and Duties Law in India	56	100	
Optinal Paper (Any Three) Group Optinal- <u>VII, VIII & IX</u>	·		
Group-VII Paper 13: Women and Human Right and Duties	58	100	
Group-VIII Paper 15: Children and Human Rights and Duties	54	100	
Group-IX Paper 17: International Law of Development	62	100	
Grand Total	230	400	
PASSED			
Date of Declaration of Result : 18.09.2009		inali inali	
Prepared by : Karrow			
Checked by: 1B.R.V.erma	1	- duranter	

<u>.</u>

es

10 - R : 2.1

C

Controller of Examinations

Serial No: 3

BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

MARKSHEET

L.L.M. (HUMAN RIGHTS AND DUTIES EDUCATION) FOURTH SEMESTER EXAMINATION 2008-2009

Name of the Candidate	:	Shri-Manish Kumar
Exam. Roll No.	:	07L51003 Enrolment No. : 27/179
Father's Name	:	Shri Shivshankar Prasad
Mother's Name	:	Smt. Kanak Lata

PAPERS	Marks Obtained	Full Marks
Core Paper:		
International Law of Human Rights	58	100
Dissertation	162	200
Viva-Voce	72	100
Total Marks of IV Semester Examination	292	400
Total Marks of III Semester Examination	230	400
Marks Obtained at II Semester Examination	271	400
Marks Obtained at I Semester Examination	252	400
Grand Total	1,045	1,600

PASSED IN FIRST DIVISION

Date of Declaration of Result : 18.09.2009

Date of issue of Marksheet consequent upon getting enrolled : 18.9.200 9

Prepared by : K.

Checked by : 1.B.R. Verma 2. :

Controller of Examinations